502936445 08/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2983043

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
NIGEL E. SHARROCK			08/01/2014	
	ΔΤΔ			
Name: USCOM LTD.				
Street Address:	10 LOF	10 LOFTUS STREET		
Internal Address:	LEVEL	LEVEL 7		
City:	SYDNE	SYDNEY		
State/Country:	AUSTR	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	NSW 20	NSW 2000		
Application Number:		10221530		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 10221530		
CORRESPONDENCE I		(410) ECC COOO		
		(412)566-6099 the e-mail address first: if that	is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Correspondence will L	be sent to		is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail.	
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	pe sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 412-566-6000		
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	pe sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will L</i> 412-566-6000 Pmail@eckertseamans.com	be sent via US Mail.	
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	pe sent to provided 	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 412-566-6000 Pmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & M	be sent via US Mail.	
<i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe sent to provided 	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 412-566-6000 Pmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & N 600 GRANT STREET-44TH FL	be sent via US Mail.	
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe sent to provided 	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 412-566-6000 Pmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & M	be sent via US Mail. MELLOTT, LLC	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe sent to provided 	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 412-566-6000 Pmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & N 600 GRANT STREET-44TH FL J.S. STEEL TOWER	be sent via US Mail. MELLOTT, LLC	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	De sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 412-566-6000 Pmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & N 600 GRANT STREET-44TH FL J.S. STEEL TOWER PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA	be sent via US Mail. MELLOTT, LLC	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	De sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 412-566-6000 Pmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & N 500 GRANT STREET-44TH FL J.S. STEEL TOWER PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 306212-00002	<i>be sent via US Mail.</i> MELLOTT, LLC	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	De sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will k 412-566-6000 Pmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & N 500 GRANT STREET-44TH FL J.S. STEEL TOWER PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 306212-00002 KARL F. MILDE, JR.	be sent via US Mail. MELLOTT, LLC	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	De sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 412-566-6000 Pmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & N 500 GRANT STREET-44TH FL J.S. STEEL TOWER PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 306212-00002 KARL F. MILDE, JR. /KARL F. MILDE, JR.	be sent via US Mail. MELLOTT, LLC	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	ASSIGNM	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-566-6000 Pmail@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & N 500 GRANT STREET-44TH FL J.S. STEEL TOWER PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 306212-00002 KARL F. MILDE, JR. /KARL F. MILDE, JR./ 08/15/2014 ENT_201#page1.tif	be sent via US Mail. MELLOTT, LLC	

ASSIGNMENT

- Maline - Chalanina and Alexie - Maler Charters

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

NIGEL E. SHARROCK

Manin'a kitiád – 1988 z.e.

영양 전상 전 문화 문화

OF 525 EAST 86TH STREET, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10028,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto USCOM Ltd., having its principal place of business at Level 7, 10 Loftus Street, Sydney NSW 2000, AUSTRALIA, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my Letters Patent of the United States No. 6,994,675, issued February 6, 2006 entitled:

NON-INVASIVE MEASUREMENTS OF SUPRASYSTOLIC SYMBOLS and my entire right, title, and interest in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent, and in and to all regular utility applications, divisional or continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue patent applications, or applications for reexamination that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming direct or indirect benefit of priority of this application, any patent application from which the patent application claims direct or indirect priority, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications,

PATENT REEL: 033541 FRAME: 0538

and the right to claim benefit of priority from any of the foregoing in the United States or in foreign countries, and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

n de ferende ferende de de la de

Date

Inventor

8-1-14

동생 문제로 물리고 있다. 우리 영화 문문

- Although a chuirean Although A

NIGEL SHARROCK

306212-00002

2

RECORDED: 08/15/2014